

VET FEE-HELP Fee Schedule - 01 July 2014 to 31 December 2014 **VET Tuition Fees** 

**Delivery Location: TAFE Queensland Brisbane Grovely** 

Delivery Modes: classroom based

Course Intake: Continuing students from Brisbane North Institute of TAFE

This table is for units of study with census dates between 01 July 2014 and 31 December 2014

RTO No. 0275 CRICOS Provider No. 03020E

Unit of Study	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	Concession Fee
Code		AHC50410 Diploma of Horticulture - Continuing students - Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2213	AHCPGD502A	Plan restoration parks/gardens	0.100	7/07/2014	21/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,047.20	\$382.50	\$340.30
TQB2214	AHCPGD503A	Manage parks and reserves	0.100	7/07/2014	21/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,047.20	\$382.50	\$340.30
TQB2215	AHCPCM501A	Diagnose plant health problems	0.100	7/07/2014	21/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,047.20	\$382.50	\$340.30
TQB2216	AHCPGD501A	Manage plant cultural practice	0.100	7/07/2014	21/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,047.20	\$382.50	\$340.30
TQB2217	AHCLSC502A	Manage landscape projects	0.100	7/07/2014	21/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,047.20	\$382.50	\$340.30
Unit of Study	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	<b>Concession Fee</b>
Code		AHC50610 Diploma of Landscape Design - Continuing students - Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2218	CUVACD302A	Produce computer-aided drawing	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,151.80	\$421.90	\$357.50
TQB2219	AHCPCM503A	Specify plants for landscapes	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,151.80	\$421.90	\$357.50
TQB2220	AHCDES502A	Prep landscape project design	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,151.80	\$421.90	\$357.50
TQB2221	AHCDES504A	Design for construction of landscape features	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,151.80	\$421.90	\$357.50

The information contained in this fee schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.

All prices are current for Semester 2, 2014

Date: 01 July, 2014



VET FEE-HELP Fee Schedule - 01 July 2014 to 31 December 2014

**VET Tuition Fees** 

Delivery Location: TAFE Queensland Brisbane Grovely

Delivery Modes: classroom based

Course Intake: New students beginning July 2014 - TAFE Queensland Brisbane

This table is for units of study with census dates between 01 July 2014 and 31 December 2014

RTO No. 0275

CRICOS Provider No. 03020E

	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	Concession Fee
Code		ACM50412 Diploma of Veterinary Nursing (Emergency and Critical Care) - New students (Stage 1) Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2341	ACMSUS301A	Implement and monitor environmentally sustainable work practices	0.084	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	
TQB2342	ACMVET505A	Prepare for emergency response	0.084	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	\$131.00
TQB2343	ACMVET506A	Perform emergency procedures to sustain life	0.084	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	\$131.00
TQB2344	ACMVET507A	Provide nursing support for critical care surgery	0.084	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	\$131.00
TQB2345	ACMVET508A	Support veterinary practice communication and professional development	0.084	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	\$131.00
TQB2346	ACMWHS501A	Manage workplace health and safety processes	0.080	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	\$210.00	\$131.00
Unit of Study	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	<b>Concession Fee</b>
Code		ACM50512 Diploma of Veterinary Nursing (General Practice) - New students (Stage 1) Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2347	ACMSUS301A	Implement and monitor environmentally sustainable work practices	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	N/A	N/A
TQB2348	ACMVET509A	Manage veterinary nursing procedures	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	N/A	N/A
TQB2349	ACMVET510A	Apply veterinary nursing pathophysiology	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	N/A	N/A
TQB2350	ACMWHS501A	Manage workplace health and safety processes	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$551.00	N/A	N/A
Unit of Study	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	<b>Concession Fee</b>
Code		AHC50410 Diploma of Horticulture - New students (Stage 1) Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2351	AHCSOL501A	Monitor and manage soils for production	0.100	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$935.00	\$384.00	\$342.00
TQB2352	AHCPGD502A	Plan the restoration of parks and gardens	0.100	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$935.00	\$384.00	\$342.00
TQB2353	AHCPGD503A	Manage parks and reserves	0.100	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$935.00	\$384.00	\$342.00
TQB2354	BSBDES401A	Generate design solutions	0.100	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$935.00	\$384.00	\$342.00
TQB2355	AHCPCM401A	Recommend plants and cultural practices	0.100	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$935.00	\$384.00	\$342.00
Unit of Study	Competency Code		EFTSL	Start of Study	Close of Study	Census Date	Full Fee	Government	<b>Concession Fee</b>
Code		AHC50610 Diploma of Landscape Design - New students (Stage 1) Grovely						Subsidised Fee	
TQB2356	AHCLSC501A	Survey and establish site levels	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,166.00	\$423.00	\$359.00
TQB2357	CUVACD302A	Produce computer-aided drawings	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,166.00	\$423.00	\$359.00
TQB2358	BSBDES401A	Generate design solutions	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,166.00	\$423.00	\$359.00

TQB2359	AHCPCM401A	Recommend plants and cultural practices	0.125	7/07/2014	28/11/2014	4/08/2014	\$1,166.00	\$423.00	\$359.00	ı
---------	------------	---	-------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	----------	----------	---

The information contained in this fee schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices are current for Semester 2, 2014
Date: 01 July, 2014